
 

 

 

 
 
ANNEX 1(C) 

PROPOSALS FOR PRESCRIBED INFORMATION TO BE INCLUDED 
IN THE INTEGRATION SCHEME RELATING TO THE PUBLIC 
BODIES (JOINT WORKING) (SCOTLAND) ACT 2014 
 
RESPONDENT INFORMATION FORM 
Please Note this form must be returned with your response to ensure that we 
handle your response appropriately. If you are responding to more than one set 
of regulations at the same time, you only need to complete this form once. 
 
1. Name/Organisation 
Organisation Name 

Down’s Syndrome Scotland 

 
Title  Mr    Ms    Mrs    Miss    Dr        Please tick as appropriate 
 
Surname 

Le Noan 

Forename 

Rachel 

 
2. Postal Address 

158-160 Balgreen Road 

Edinburgh 

      

      

Postcode EH11 3AU Phone 01313137452 Email Rachel@dsscotland.org.uk 

 
3. Permissions  - I am responding as… 

  
 Individual / Group/Organisation    

   
  Please tick as appropriate 

iataappropriate 
     

       
 

 
      

(a) Do you agree to your 
response being made 
available to the public (in 
Scottish Government library 
and/or on the Scottish 
Government web site)? 

Please tick as appropriate 
 Yes    No  

 
(c) The name and address of your 

organisation will be made 
available to the public (in the 
Scottish Government library 
and/or on the Scottish 
Government web site). 
 



 

 

(b) Where confidentiality is not 
requested, we will make your 
responses available to the 
public on the following basis 

  Are you content for your 
response to be made 
available? 

 Please tick ONE of the 
following boxes 

  Please tick as appropriate 
 Yes    No 

 

  
Yes, make my response, 
name and address all 
available 

 
 

    

  or     

 Yes, make my response 
available, but not my 
name and address 

     

  or     

 Yes, make my response 
and name available, but 
not my address 

     

       

(d) We will share your response internally with other Scottish Government 
policy teams who may be addressing the issues you discuss. They may 
wish to contact you again in the future, but we require your permission to do 
so. Are you content for Scottish Government to contact you again in relation 
to this consultation exercise? 

Please tick as appropriate    Yes  No 

 
4. Additional information – I am responding as: 6 
Please tick as appropriate 

1. NHS Health Board  

2. Other NHS Organisation  

3. General Practitioner  

4. Local Authority  

5. Other statutory organisation  

6. Third sector care provider organisation  x 

7. Independent / private care provider organisation  

8. Representative organisation for professional group  

9. Representative organisation for staff group e.g. trade union  

10. Education / academic group  

11. Representative group for patients / care users  



 

 

12. Representative group for carers  

13. Patient / service user  

14. Carer  

15. Other – please specify        

 



 

 

 

 
ANNEX 1(D) 

PROPOSALS FOR PRESCRIBED INFORMATION TO BE INCLUDED IN THE 
INTEGRATION SCHEME RELATING TO THE PUBLIC BODIES (JOINT 
WORKING) (SCOTLAND) ACT 2014 
 
CONSULTATION QUESTIONS 
 

1. Do you agree with the prescribed matters to be included in the Integration 
Scheme? 
 
Yes 
 
No 

 
2. If no, please explain why: 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

3. Are there any additional matters that should be included within the 
regulations? 

 
 
Yes 
 
No 

 
4. If yes, please suggest: 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

5. Are there any further comments you would like to offer on these draft 
 Regulations? 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

ANNEX 2(C) 

PROPOSALS FOR PRESCRIBED FUNCTIONS THAT MUST BE 
DELEGATED BY LOCAL AUTHORITIES RELATING TO THE PUBLIC 
BODIES (JOINT WORKING) (SCOTLAND) ACT 2014 
 

RESPONDENT INFORMATION FORM 
Please Note this form must be returned with your response to ensure that we 
handle your response appropriately. If you are responding to more than one set 
of regulations at the same time, you only need to complete this form once. 
 
1. Name/Organisation 
Organisation Name 

      

 
Title  Mr    Ms    Mrs    Miss    Dr        Please tick as appropriate 
 
Surname 

      

Forename 

      

 
2. Postal Address 

      

      

      

      

Postcode            Phone       Email       

 
3. Permissions  - I am responding as… 

  
 Individual / Group/Organisation    

   
  Please tick as appropriate 

aappropappropriate 
     

       
 

 
      

(a) Do you agree to your 
response being made 
available to the public (in 
Scottish Government library 
and/or on the Scottish 
Government web site)? 

Please tick as appropriate 
 Yes    No  

 
(c) The name and address of your 

organisation will be made 
available to the public (in the 
Scottish Government library 
and/or on the Scottish 
Government web site). 
 

(b) Where confidentiality is not 
requested, we will make your 
responses available to the 
public on the following basis 

  Are you content for your 
response to be made 
available? 



 

 

 Please tick ONE of the 
following boxes 

  Please tick as appropriate 
 Yes    No 

 

  
Yes, make my response, 
name and address all 
available 

 
 

    

  or     

 Yes, make my response 
available, but not my 
name and address 

     

  or     

 Yes, make my response 
and name available, but 
not my address 

     

       

(d) We will share your response internally with other Scottish Government 
policy teams who may be addressing the issues you discuss. They may 
wish to contact you again in the future, but we require your permission to do 
so. Are you content for Scottish Government to contact you again in relation 
to this consultation exercise? 

Please tick as appropriate    Yes  No 

 
4. Additional information – I am responding as: 
Please tick as appropriate 

1. NHS Health Board  

2. Other NHS Organisation  

3. General Practitioner  

4. Local Authority  

5. Other statutory organisation  

6. Third sector care provider organisation  

7. Independent / private care provider organisation  

8. Representative organisation for professional group  

9. Representative organisation for staff group e.g. trade union  

10. Education / academic group  

11. Representative group for patients / care users  

12. Representative group for carers  

13. Patient / service user  

14. Carer  



 

 

15. Other – please specify        

 



 

 

 

 
ANNEX 2(D) 

PROPOSALS FOR PRESCRIBED FUNCTIONS THAT MUST BE DELEGATED BY 
LOCAL AUTHORITIES RELATING TO THE PUBLIC BODIES (JOINT WORKING) 
(SCOTLAND) ACT 2014 
 
CONSULTATION QUESTIONS 
 
1. Do you agree with the list of Local Authority functions included here which 
 must be delegated? 
 

 
Yes 
 
No 

 
2. If no, please explain why: 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
3. Are there any further comments you would like to offer on these draft 
 regulations? 
 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 
ANNEX 3(C) 

PROPOSALS FOR REGULATIONS PRESCRIBING FUNCTIONS 
THAT MAY OR THAT MUST BE DELEGATED BY A HEALTH BOARD 
UNDER  THE PUBLIC BODIES (JOINT WORKING) (SCOTLAND) ACT 2014 
 
RESPONDENT INFORMATION FORM 
Please Note this form must be returned with your response to ensure that we 
handle your response appropriately. If you are responding to more than one set 
of regulations at the same time, you only need to complete this form once. 
 
1. Name/Organisation 
Organisation Name 

      

 
Title  Mr    Ms    Mrs    Miss    Dr        Please tick as appropriate 
 
Surname 

      

Forename 

      

 
2. Postal Address 

      

      

      

      

Postcode            Phone       Email       

 
3. Permissions  - I am responding as… 

  
 Individual / Group/Organisation    

   
  Please tick as appropriate 

aaappropriate 
     

 
 

     
 

 
      

(a) Do you agree to your 
response being made 
available to the public (in 
Scottish Government library 
and/or on the Scottish 
Government web site)? 

Please tick as appropriate 
 Yes    No  

 
(c) The name and address of your 

organisation will be made 
available to the public (in the 
Scottish Government library 
and/or on the Scottish 
Government web site). 
 

  



 

 

(b) Where confidentiality is not 
requested, we will make your 
responses available to the 
public on the following basis 

  Are you content for your 
response to be made 
available? 

 Please tick ONE of the 
following boxes 

  Please tick as appropriate 
 Yes    No 

 

  
Yes, make my response, 
name and address all 
available 

 
 

    

  or     

 Yes, make my response 
available, but not my 
name and address 

     

  or     

 Yes, make my response 
and name available, but 
not my address 

     

       

(d) We will share your response internally with other Scottish Government 
policy teams who may be addressing the issues you discuss. They may 
wish to contact you again in the future, but we require your permission to do 
so. Are you content for Scottish Government to contact you again in relation 
to this consultation exercise? 

Please tick as appropriate    Yes  No 

 
4. Additional information – I am responding as: 
Please tick as appropriate 

1. NHS Health Board  

2. Other NHS Organisation  

3. General Practitioner  

4. Local Authority  

5. Other statutory organisation  

6. Third sector care provider organisation  

7. Independent / private care provider organisation  

8. Representative organisation for professional group  

9. Representative organisation for staff group e.g. trade union  

10. Education / academic group  

11. Representative group for patients / care users  



 

 

12. Representative group for carers  

13. Patient / service user  

14. Carer  

15. Other – please specify        

 



 

 

  
 
ANNEX 3(D) 

PROPOSALS FOR REGULATIONS PRESCRIBING FUNCTIONS THAT MAY OR 
THAT MUST BE DELEGATED BY A HEALTH BOARD UNDER  THE PUBLIC 
BODIES (JOINT WORKING) (SCOTLAND) ACT 2014 
 
CONSULTATION QUESTIONS 
 
1. Do you agree with the list of functions (Schedule 1) that may be delegated? 

 
 
Yes 
 
No 

 
 

 If no, please explain why: 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

2. Do you agree with the list of services (Schedule 2) that must be delegated as 
set out in regulations?    
 
Yes 
 
No 
 
If no (i.e. you do not think they include or exclude the right services for 
Integration Authorities),  please explain why: 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 
 

3. Are you clear what is meant by the services listed in Schedule 2 (as described in 
Annex A)? 

 
Yes 
 
No 

 
If not, we would welcome your feedback below to ensure we can provide the best 
description possible of these services, where they may not be applied 
consistently in practice. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

4. Are there any further comments you would like to offer on these draft 
regulations? 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

   

ANNEX 4(C) 

PROPOSALS FOR NATIONAL HEALTH AND WELLBEING 
OUTCOMES RELATING TO THE PUBLIC BODIES (JOINT 
WORKING) (SCOTLAND) ACT 2014 
 

RESPONDENT INFORMATION FORM 
Please Note this form must be returned with your response to ensure that we 
handle your response appropriately. If you are responding to more than one set 
of regulations at the same time, you only need to complete this form once. 
 
1. Name/Organisation 
Organisation Name 

      

 
Title  Mr    Ms    Mrs    Miss    Dr        Please tick as appropriate 
 
Surname 

      

Forename 

      

 
2. Postal Address 

      

      

      

      

Postcode            Phone       Email       

 
3. Permissions  - I am responding as… 

  
 Individual / Group/Organisation    

   
  Please tick as appropriate      

       
 

 
      

(a) Do you agree to your 
response being made 
available to the public (in 
Scottish Government library 
and/or on the Scottish 
Government web site)? 

Please tick as appropriate 
 Yes    No  

 
(c) The name and address of your 

organisation will be made 
available to the public (in the 
Scottish Government library 
and/or on the Scottish 
Government web site). 
 



 

 

(b) Where confidentiality is not 
requested, we will make your 
responses available to the 
public on the following basis 

  Are you content for your 
response to be made 
available? 

 Please tick ONE of the 
following boxes 

  Please tick as appropriate 
 Yes    No 

 

  
Yes, make my response, 
name and address all 
available 

 
 

    

  or     

 Yes, make my response 
available, but not my 
name and address 

     

  or     

 Yes, make my response 
and name available, but 
not my address 

     

       

(d) We will share your response internally with other Scottish Government 
policy teams who may be addressing the issues you discuss. They may 
wish to contact you again in the future, but we require your permission to do 
so. Are you content for Scottish Government to contact you again in relation 
to this consultation exercise? 

Please tick as appropriate    Yes  No 

 
4. Additional information – I am responding as: 
Please tick as appropriate 

1. NHS Health Board  

2. Other NHS Organisation  

3. General Practitioner  

4. Local Authority  

5. Other statutory organisation  

6. Third sector care provider organisation  

7. Independent / private care provider organisation  

8. Representative organisation for professional group  

9. Representative organisation for staff group e.g. trade union  

10. Education / academic group  

11. Representative group for patients / care users  



 

 

12. Representative group for carers  

13. Patient / service user  

14. Carer  

15. Other – please specify        

 



 

 

 

 
ANNEX 4(D) 

PROPOSALS FOR NATIONAL HEALTH AND WELLBEING 
OUTCOMES RELATING TO THE PUBLIC BODIES (JOINT 
WORKING) (SCOTLAND) ACT 2014 
 
CONSULTATION QUESTIONS 
 
1. Do you agree with the prescribed National Health and Wellbeing Outcomes?  
 

 
Yes 
 
No 

 
 If no, please explain why: 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
2. Do you agree that they cover the right areas?  
 

 
 
Yes 
 
No   
 

 
3. If not,  which additional areas do you think should be covered by the Outcomes? 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

x 

 

 

x 

 

 



 

 

 
4. Do you think that the National Health and Wellbeing Outcomes will be understood 
by users of services, as well as those planning and delivering them? 
 

 
 
Yes 
 
No   
 

 
5.  If not , why not? 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
6. Are there any further comments you would like to offer on these draft 
Regulations? 

x 

 

 

Down’s Syndrome Scotland supports the National Health and Wellbeing 
Outcomes as outlined in the consultation. We also believe these outcomes 
will be understood provided that information is available in plain English 
and in various formats (including easy-read) to users of service. 
Nevertheless, we are also of the view that further work will be required to 
make them publicly known to everyone. 
 



 

 

 

 
 

ANNEX 5(C) 

PROPOSALS FOR INTERPRETATION OF WHAT IS MEANT BY THE 
TERMS HEALTH AND SOCIAL CARE PROFESSIONALS RELATING 
TO THE PUBLIC BODIES (JOINT WORKING) (SCOTLAND) ACT 2014 
 

RESPONDENT INFORMATION FORM 
Please Note this form must be returned with your response to ensure that we 
handle your response appropriately. If you are responding to more than one set 
of regulations at the same time, you only need to complete this form once. 
 
1. Name/Organisation 
Organisation Name 

      

 
Title  Mr    Ms    Mrs    Miss    Dr        Please tick as appropriate 
 
Surname 

      

Forename 

      

 
2. Postal Address 

      

      

      

      

Postcode            Phone       Email       

 
3. Permissions  - I am responding as… 

  
 Individual / Group/Organisation    

   
  Please tick as appropriate 

appropriate 
     

       
 

 
      

(a) Do you agree to your 
response being made 
available to the public (in 
Scottish Government library 
and/or on the Scottish 
Government web site)? 

Please tick as appropriate 
 Yes    No  

 
(c) The name and address of your 

organisation will be made 
available to the public (in the 
Scottish Government library 
and/or on the Scottish 
Government web site). 
 



 

 

(b) Where confidentiality is not 
requested, we will make your 
responses available to the 
public on the following basis 

  Are you content for your 
response to be made 
available? 

 Please tick ONE of the 
following boxes 

  Please tick as appropriate 
 Yes    No 

 

  
Yes, make my response, 
name and address all 
available 

 
 

    

  or     

 Yes, make my response 
available, but not my 
name and address 

     

  or     

 Yes, make my response 
and name available, but 
not my address 

     

       

(d) We will share your response internally with other Scottish Government 
policy teams who may be addressing the issues you discuss. They may 
wish to contact you again in the future, but we require your permission to do 
so. Are you content for Scottish Government to contact you again in relation 
to this consultation exercise? 

Please tick as appropriate    Yes  No 

 
4. Additional information – I am responding as: 
Please tick as appropriate 

1. NHS Health Board  

2. Other NHS Organisation  

3. General Practitioner  

4. Local Authority  

5. Other statutory organisation  

6. Third sector care provider organisation  

7. Independent / private care provider organisation  

8. Representative organisation for professional group  

9. Representative organisation for staff group e.g. trade union  

10. Education / academic group  

11. Representative group for patients / care users  



 

 

12. Representative group for carers  

13. Patient / service user  

14. Carer  

15. Other – please specify        

 



 

 

 

 
ANNEX 5(D) 

PROPOSALS FOR INTERPRETATION OF WHAT IS MEANT BY THE 
TERMS HEALTH AND SOCIAL CARE PROFESSIONALS RELATING 
TO THE PUBLIC BODIES (JOINT WORKING) (SCOTLAND) ACT 2014 
 
CONSULTATION QUESTIONS  
 

1. Do you agree that the groups listed in section 2 of the draft regulations 
prescribe what ‘health professional’ means for the purposes of the Act? 
 
 
Yes 
 
No   
 

2. If you answered ‘no’, please explain why: 
  
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

3. Do you agree that identifying Social Workers and Social Service Workers 
through registration with the Scottish Social Services Commission is the most 
appropriate way of defining Social Care Professionals, for the purposes of the 
Act?   
 
 
Yes 
 
No   
 

4. If you answered ‘no’, what other methods of identifying professional would you 
see as appropriate? 

  
 
 

 
 

 
 

x 

 

 

x 

 

 



 

 

 
 

5. Are there any further comments you would like to offer on these draft 
Regulations? 
 

 
  To our knowledge there is no obvious omission in the draft regulations 

regarding health and social care professionals, however other medical 
professionals might want to add professions to the proposed list. 



 

 

 

 
ANNEX 6(C) 

PRESCRIBED FUNCTIONS CONFERRED ON A LOCAL AUTHORITY 
OFFICER RELATING TO THE PUBLIC BODIES (JOINT WORKING) 
(SCOTLAND) ACT 2014 
 

RESPONDENT INFORMATION FORM 
Please Note this form must be returned with your response to ensure that we 
handle your response appropriately. If you are responding to more than one set 
of regulations at the same time, you only need to complete this form once. 
 
1. Name/Organisation 
Organisation Name 

      

 
Title  Mr    Ms    Mrs    Miss    Dr        Please tick as appropriate 
 
Surname 

      

Forename 

      

 
2. Postal Address 

      

      

      

      

Postcode            Phone       Email       

 
3. Permissions  - I am responding as… 

  
 Individual / Group/Organisation    

   
  Please tick as appropriate 

appropriate 
     

       
 

 
      

(a) Do you agree to your 
response being made 
available to the public (in 
Scottish Government library 
and/or on the Scottish 
Government web site)? 

Please tick as appropriate 
 Yes    No  

 
(c) The name and address of your 

organisation will be made 
available to the public (in the 
Scottish Government library 
and/or on the Scottish 
Government web site). 
 

(b) Where confidentiality is not 
requested, we will make your 
responses available to the 
public on the following basis 

  Are you content for your 
response to be made 
available? 



 

 

 Please tick ONE of the 
following boxes 

  Please tick as appropriate 
 Yes    No 

 

  
Yes, make my response, 
name and address all 
available 

 
 

    

  or     

 Yes, make my response 
available, but not my 
name and address 

     

  or     

 Yes, make my response 
and name available, but 
not my address 

     

       

(d) We will share your response internally with other Scottish Government 
policy teams who may be addressing the issues you discuss. They may 
wish to contact you again in the future, but we require your permission to do 
so. Are you content for Scottish Government to contact you again in relation 
to this consultation exercise? 

Please tick as appropriate    Yes  No 

 
4. Additional information – I am responding as: 
Please tick as appropriate 

1. NHS Health Board  

2. Other NHS Organisation  

3. General Practitioner  

4. Local Authority  

5. Other statutory organisation  

6. Third sector care provider organisation  

7. Independent / private care provider organisation  

8. Representative organisation for professional group  

9. Representative organisation for staff group e.g. trade union  

10. Education / academic group  

11. Representative group for patients / care users  

12. Representative group for carers  

13. Patient / service user  

14. Carer  



 

 

15. Other – please specify        

 



 

 

  
 
ANNEX 6(D) 

PRESCRIBED FUNCTIONS CONFERRED ON A LOCAL AUTHORITY OFFICER 
RELATING TO THE PUBLIC BODIES (JOINT WORKING) (SCOTLAND) ACT 
2014 
 
CONSULTATION QUESTIONS 
 
1. Do you believe that the draft Regulations will effectively achieve the policy 
 intention of the Act? 

 
 Yes 

 
No   

 
2.  If not, which part of the draft Regulations do you believe may not effectively 
 achieve the policy intention of the Act, and why? 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
3. Are there any further comments you would like to offer on these draft 
 Regulations? 
 
 
 

 

 

 

For the regulations to effectively achieve the intention of the Act, Down’s 
Syndrome Scotland would argue that information about the Act and the 
new regulations would need to be simplified and that outcomes should be 
more clearly defined with specific timescales attached to them. This would 
allow for everyone to fully understand the intention behind the new policies 
and the new regulations. This would also facilitate policy monitoring and 
encourage consistency across all local authorities.  


